
 

Essential Reference Paper ‘C’ 

Hertfordshire Neighbouring Local Authority Gypsies and Travellers 

and Travelling Showpeople Needs, at August 2014 

 

Hertfordshire Neighbouring Local Authority Needs – Gypsies and Travellers 

Neighbouring Local 

Authority/Time 

Period 

2011/12-

2015/16 

2013-

2018 

2016/17-

2025/26 

2018-

2023 

2023-

2028 

Total 

Broxbourne Awaiting results of study  

North Herts Awaiting results of study  

Stevenage  3  3-5 3-5 9-13 

Welwyn Hatfield 25  29   54 

 

Hertfordshire Neighbouring Local Authority Needs – Travelling Showpeople  

Neighbouring Local 

Authority/Time 

Period 

2023    Total 

Broxbourne Awaiting results of study  

North Herts Awaiting results of study  

Stevenage 0    0 

Welwyn Hatfield 1    1 

 

  



 

Essex Neighbouring Local Authority Gypsies and Travellers and 

Travelling Showpeople Needs, at August 2014 

 

Essex Neighbouring Local Authority Needs – Gypsies and Travellers 

Neighbouring Local 

Authority/Time 

Period 

2013 – 

2018 

2018 –

2023 

2023 – 

2028 

2028 – 

2033 

Total 

Epping Forest 54 18 19 21 112 

Harlow 9 5 5 6 25 

Uttlesford 9 5 6 6 26 

 

 

Essex Neighbouring Local Authority Needs – Travelling Showpeople 

Neighbouring Local 

Authority/Time Period 

2013 – 

2018  

2018 –

2023  

2023 – 

2028 

2028 – 

2033 

Total 

Epping Forest 0 0 1 1 2 

Harlow 0 0 0 0 0 

Uttlesford 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 


