# **Essential Reference Paper 'C'**

# <u>Hertfordshire Neighbouring Local Authority Gypsies and Travellers</u> <u>and Travelling Showpeople Needs, at August 2014</u>

## Hertfordshire Neighbouring Local Authority Needs - Gypsies and Travellers

Neighbouring Local	2011/12-	2013-	2016/17-	2018-	2023-	Total
Authority/Time	2015/16	2018	2025/26	2023	2028	
Period						
Broxbourne		Awaiting results of study				
North Herts	Awaiting results of study					
Stevenage		3		3-5	3-5	9-13
Welwyn Hatfield	25		29			54

#### Hertfordshire Neighbouring Local Authority Needs - Travelling Showpeople

Neighbouring Local Authority/Time Period	2023				Total
Broxbourne		Awaiting results of study			
North Herts	Awaiting results of study				
Stevenage	0				0
Welwyn Hatfield	1				1

# Essex Neighbouring Local Authority Gypsies and Travellers and Travelling Showpeople Needs, at August 2014

## **Essex Neighbouring Local Authority Needs – Gypsies and Travellers**

Neighbouring Local Authority/Time Period	2013 – 2018	2018 – 2023	2023 – 2028	2028 – 2033	Total
Epping Forest	54	18	19	21	112
Harlow	9	5	5	6	25
Uttlesford	9	5	6	6	26

## **Essex Neighbouring Local Authority Needs – Travelling Showpeople**

Neighbouring Local Authority/Time Period	2013 <b>–</b> 2018	2018 <b>–</b> 2023	2023 <b>–</b> 2028	2028 <b>–</b> 2033	Total
Epping Forest	0	0	1	1	2
Harlow	0	0	0	0	0
Uttlesford	0	0	0	0	0